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Who can I ask?!

NE District

IAAE Vice President:  Brent Ness, Edgewood-Colesburg
bness@edge-cole.k12.ia.us
Below you will find Curriculum and Instruction and FFA Activity Areas that teachers have specifically offered to be of assistance.  You will find there email and phone number(s) at the conclusion of this document.

Curriculum Areas

Middle School 

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter
Duane Fisher
Agriscience

Mike Adams
Louis Beck

Jennifer Dillon
Brian Harper
Matt Lansing

Barb Lemmer 

Dean Mohling
Rob Pangburn
Plant Science

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Tim Doud
Nate Gebel
Matt Lansing

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess
Soil Science

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Dean Mohling

Rob Pangburn

Horticulture

Mike Adams

Horticulture cont.
Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Tim Doud

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Tom Murray
Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

Environmental Science/Curriculum

Louis Beck

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Animal Science

Mike Adams

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Jennifer Dillon

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Matt Lansing

Barb Lemmer 
Jeff Mayes
Dean Mohling

Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

Agribusiness/Farm Business Management

Louis Beck

Jennifer Dillon

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Matt Lansing

Agribusiness/Farm Business Management cont.
Dean Mohling

Tom Murray
Ron Ruess

Ag Law

Duane Fisher

Biotechnology

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Taxidermy

Entrepreneurship

Louis Beck

Ron Ruess

Small Animal

Barb Lemmer 
Vet Technology

Denise Dexter

Nate Gebel

Matt Lansing

Barb Lemmer 
Tom Murray
Aquaculture

Barb Lemmer 
Tom Murray
Ag Mechanics
Matt Lansing

Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

FFA Activities
Iowa Degree

Louis Beck

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Brian Harper

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Tom Murray
Ron Ruess

American Degree

Louis Beck

Duane Fisher

Barb Lemmer 
Ron Ruess

Proficiency Awards

Louis Beck

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Tom Murray
Ron Ruess

Record Keeping

Mike Adams

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Brian Harper

Barb Lemmer 
Ron Ruess

SAE Visits

Louis Beck

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

Public Speaking

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Rob Pangburn

Creed Speaking

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Creed Speaking cont.
Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

Extemporaneous Speaking

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Rob Pangburn

Ag Broadcasting/Journalism

Louis Beck

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Dean Mohling

Conduct of Meetings

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Ron Ruess

Parliamentary Procedure

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Ron Ruess

Chapter Program

Denise Dexter

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Brian Harper

Barb Lemmer 
Ron Ruess

Job Interview

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Dean Mohling

Tom Murray
Ag Sales

Louis Beck

Ag Sales cont.
Denise Dexter

Nate Gebel

Matt Lansing

Dean Mohling

Tom Murray
Chapter Activity

Louis Beck

Tom Murray
Ron Ruess

Secretary/Treasurer Book

Ron Ruess

Reporter’s Scrapbook

Duane Fisher

Experience the Action

Dean Mohling

Ag Issues

Louis Beck

Rising Star

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Ron Ruess

Public Relations/Journalism Awards
Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

National Chapter Award

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Brian Harper

Tom Murray

Ron Ruess

Soils CDE

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Horse Evaluation CDE
Mike Adams

Duane Fisher
Nate Gebel

Livestock Evaluation CDE

Louis Beck

Duane Fisher
Livestock Evaluation CDE cont.
Ron Ruess

Floriculture CDE

Louis Beck

Tim Doud

Nate Gebel

Food Science and Technology CDE

Ag Communications/Marketing CDE

Louis Beck

Ron Ruess

Ag Mech CDE
Ron Ruess

Ag Sales CDE

Louis Beck

Nate Gebel

Tom Murray
Agronomy CDE

Nate Gebel

Matt Lansing

Dairy Cattle/Dairy Food CDE

Mike Adams

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Brian Harper

Matt Lansing

Ron Ruess

Meats CDE

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Environmental/Natural Resources CDE

Louis Beck

Farm Business Management CDE

Mike Adams

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Dean Mohling

Ron Ruess

Nursery/Landscape CDE

Mike Adams

Misc. AG ED/FFA

IAAE

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Barb Lemmer 
Ron Ruess

FFA Meetings

Mike Adams

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Jennifer Dillon

Nate Gebel

Matt Lansing

Barb Lemmer 
Tom Murray
Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

FFA Banquet

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter
FFA Fundraising

Mike Adams

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Jennifer Dillon

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Matt Lansing

Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

Advisory Committee
Jennifer Dillon

Duane Fisher

Nate Gebel

Brian Harper

Barb Lemmer 
Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

Mike Adams

Louis Beck

Denise Dexter

Jennifer Dillon

Nate Gebel

Rob Pangburn

Ron Ruess

Agricultural Instructor Contact Information

Mike Adams, Howard-Winn
madams@howard-winn.k12.ia.us
563-547-2764 school, 319-290-9436 cell

Louis Beck, Union Community

L_beck@union.k12.ia.us
319-342-2697 before 8:15 am and 1:00-1:45 pm

Denise Dexter, Starmont

ddexter@starmont.k12.ia.us
933-2218 school, 767-4002 home

Jennifer Dillon, Tripoli

dillonj@tripoli.k12.i.us
319-240-5618 anytime, if I don’t answer I will call back

Tim Doud, Des Moines Area Community College

tjdoud@dmacc.edu
515-964-6318 Time of Day MW: 10:00 am to 12:00 Tues: 1:00 pm to 3:00

Duane Fisher, Vinton Shellsburg
dufisher@vinton-shellsburg.k12.ia.us
319-436-4728 ext. 322

Nate Gebel, Allamakee

ngebel@allamakee.k12.ia.us
563-568-3466 before or after school 3:30 or before 8:00 am

Brian Harper, North Fayette

bharper@n-fayette.k12.ia.us
563-422-3836 ext. 153 before 8:10 am and after 2:35 pm

Matt Lansing, West Dubuque

matt.lansing@w-dubuque.k12.ia.us
563-876-3442 ext. 127 office, 563-542-1254 cell

Barb Lemmer, Linn-Mar

blemmer@linnmar.k12.ia.us
319-480-0386 cell or 319-447-3115 school

Jeff Mayes, Gladbrook-Reinbeck

mayes@reinbeck.k12.ia.us
Dean Mohling, Fredericksburg

mohlingd@sumner.k12.ia.us
319-239-0348

Tom Murray, North-Linn

tmurray@northlinn.k12.ia.us
319-224-3291 after 5:00 pm

Rob Pangburn, Central City

rpangburn@central-city.k12.ia.us
319-438-6183 anytime during the school day – 7:45 am-4:00 pm

Ron Ruess, Olin

rruess@olin.k12.ia.us
319-484-2170

